For KCC Use: 11-14-2010 Effective Date: 3 District # 3

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-4 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed

The state of the s		FENT TO DRILL	All blanks must be Filled
Must be ap Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compl	pproved by KCC five (lance with the Kansas Si	days prior to commencing well urface Owner Notification Act, MUST he submitted with	th this form.
	2010	A	
Expected Spud Date: 11 18 day	2010 year		22 874
		NE - SW - NW Sec. 29 fwp.14	
OPERATOR: Licenself 34262		3290 feet from A	N / A S Line of Section
Name Leria M. Koberts		Is SECTION: X Regular Irregular?	E / Lav cine or Section
Address t P.O. Box 421		*	
Address 2: City: Olathe State: KS Zip: 6	6051 +	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat o	
Contact Person: Bill Gaudern	WE STATE OF THE ST	County: Johnson Lease Name: Red Dragon Oil	180 4 62-T
Phone: 785-229-5682		Field Name: Longanecker Southeast	Wei # VL
CONTRACTOR: License# 33734		Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?	Yes X No
		Target Formation(s): Bartlesville	
'	oc Equipment:	Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage):	430
	Mud Rotary	Ground Surface Elevation:1030	teet MSL
	Air Rofary	Water well within one-quarter mile:	☐Yes XN°
Land lead to be the lead of th	Cable	Public water supply well within one mile.	Yes X No
Seismic; # of Holes Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Depth to bottom of fresh water: 8 200	
Cher:	and the second s	Depth to bottom of usable water: 300	
of OWANO: old well information as follows:		Surface Pipe by Alternate: XIII	- RECEIVED
Supremi	,	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:20	0.0.0010
Operator		Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): none Projected Total Depth: 920	MOA 11 a SOID
Well Name: Original Completion Pole: Original Total	ol Denth:	Projected Total Depth: 920 Formation at Total Depth: Cherokee Water Source for Drilling Operations:	
Control (Control of Control of Co	/	Water Source for Drilling Operations:	KCC WICHITA
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?	Yes X Nc	X Waii Fami Pond Other	
If Yes, true vertical depth:		DWR Permit #:	
Sottom Hole Location: KCG DKT#:		(Note: Apply for Permit with DVs	
The second secon		Will Cores be taken? If Yes, proposed zone: Bartlesville	<u>(</u> XΣYes ∏Nο
		DAVIT	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, comp		ging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.	
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements v	vill be met:		
Notify the appropriate district office <i>prior</i> to spu		v destillane vice	
A cripy of the approved notice of intent to drill si The minimum amount of surface pipe as specific	<i>nan de</i> posteo on each t ed below <i>shall be set</i> b	anning rig; y dirculating cement to the top; in all cases surface pi	pe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a mini	imum of 20 feet into the	underlying formation.	
		ct office on plug length and placement is necessary i	oriar to plugging;
The appropriate district office will be notified be ALTERNATE & COMPLETION, production		d or production casing is comented in; from below any usable water to surface within 120 D	AYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas s	surface casing order #13	3,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, all	ternate II cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud d	late or the well shall be p	olugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to	any cementing.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are it	tree and to the best of my		2
Date: 11-8-10 Signature of Operator	an August Hellia	m Kaletta Trile ope	10 tol
bate 11 Signature of Operator	of Agent.	11	
For KCC Use ONLY		Remember to:	inna Osemer Medificacion
API # 15 - 091-23437-00-00)	 File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surf Aut (KSONA-1) with intent to Drill; 	ace charles reconscission
Conductor pipe required None	ļ	- File Drift Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to D	riff;
Minimum mustoon over required 20	et per ALT. Di 🗹	- File Completion Form ACC-1 within 120 days of spus	
Minimum surface pipe required 20 fer Approved by: Pur It 9-2-010	er per Act. [_1]	 File acreage attribution plat according to field proratic Notify appropriate detrict office 48 hours when to wor. 	į
		 Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to wor Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is comp 	
This authorization expires: 11–9–2011 This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 month	hs of approval date 1	- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting	'4 '
gramme assertion participation is used to be interested from Section and Control of Transfer	,	- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: a	
Spud date: Agent:		please check the box below and return to the addres	m
The rate page is a manage of the page of t		Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Da	ite.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 For KCC Use ONLY API#15 - 091-23437-000

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the farm. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Velt Number: 62-I						4850 feet from X € / W Line of Section Sec. 29 Twp. 14 S. P. 22 X € W				
	ut Acres attributab R/QTR/QTR of ac					ls Section:	X Regu	ılar oı 🔲 irregular		
		•						, locate well from ne	sarest corner boundary.	·,
				-						
						e or unit boun		Show the predicted i		
	lease roads, tai	nk batterie:	s, pipelines and e			d by the Kani ate plat if des		ce Owner Notice Act	(House Bill 2032).	
	ş 									
				:	, i		-	LEG	END	
					****			-	ocation Battery Location	
					****		* ************************************	Pipeli	ne Location	
		:	4				to per constitue		ic Line Location Road Location	
	6:	· :	***				3290 FSL			
,			and the second	;	:	:	 	EXAMPLE		
				:	:				***************************************	
		_; _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _, _							-	
		:		, ;	:					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	•		1 1 1		1980	30° F.S
				********	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
			a constraint and a second		:	:		SEWMEN CO. 3390: FE	RECE MOV (KCC Willing sections.	Fn
	·			proposed di	**** * .		!			-//

- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
- 3. The distance to the negrest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells; GG-8 for gas wells).
- 5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines

15-091-23437-00-00

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form KSONA-r July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Pérmit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 34262	Well Location:				
Name Lelia M. Roberts	NE SW SW NW Sec. 29 Twp. 14 S. R22 X Eas West				
Address 1: P.O. Box 421	County: Common				
Adaress 2.					
Contact Person Bill Gaudern					
Phone: (785) 229=5682 Fax: ()	·				
mail Arkiress:					
Candana Program balances destro					
Name: Lelia M. Roberts	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach en additions				
Address 1: P.O. Box 421	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each syrface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the				
Address 2:					
City: Olathe State: KS Zip: 66051 +					
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cat	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and				
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cati the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.				
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cat the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat				
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: X I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. E. Act. (Flouse Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated. 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form I-1, or Form mobeing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this				
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catithe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: X I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s).	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. E. Act. (Flouse Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated. 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form I-1, or Form mobeing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this				
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: X I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hands.	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Be Act (Flouse Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface of located. 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form I-1, or Form m being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this is, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the lowner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 and fee with this form.				
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: X I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option.	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Act (Flouse Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface a located. 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form I-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this , and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1. P-1 will be returned.				

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Oil 8 GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

the control of the co	eng i in de gra या है के हैं हैं। generalise a constant me material and the providence of the constant in the gra-	mit in Duplicati	Egister i salari, skalarita krasingalaksiyoka disalikin akhingalikinggan dagilikin dagi manasiyla akhinda abbakking ana ani salari, skalarita krasingalaksiyoka disalikin akhingalikinggan dagilikin dagi manasiyla akhinda abbakk	المراقبة والمراقبة والمراق			
Capacity Manua Lelia M. Roberts			Liceuse Number 34262	2			
Operatus Andress P.O. Box 421 Of	lathe, Ks 66	051		and the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section section section sections.			
Compartment Bill Gaudern	Table 1. The second	and a North Control of the Control o	Phone Number 785–229	9–5682			
Conso Nome & Well No. Red Dragon Oil 62-I			Pit Location (QQQQ):				
A Disputer Communication of the Communication of th		NE SW SW NW					
Type of Fig.	X Proposed Existing		Sec. 29 [twp: 14 P. 22 X] frast [] West				
	If Existing, date constructed.		3290 Felst from North / X South time of Sention				
Shoritover Fit Baul-Off Pil			4850 Feet from X East / West Line of Section				
(INSE) Supply AF! No or Year United	Pit capacity. 1 200 (bbis)		Johnson County				
is the pli localist in a Sensitive County Water Area? Yes X Mo			Chloride concentration: mg/				
in the bottom below ground love!? . X 1/4% [] No	Artificial Liner?	de de	How is the pin line of if a plantic he Not i've clay				
Fit dimensions call had working pasy. 30			•	WA: Sinel Pils			
			(tept)	NoPil			
repaine intelusees and assantaron procedule.	.	in the principle of the control of t		RECEIVE NOV () 9 20 KCC WICHI			
Characters to incoment within such cuttin successite of pit Dept			Depth to shallowest fesso water 50 foot				
	Source of Information. [] measured X well owner decrining KDWR						
3640 feer Depth of water will							
Services Standard Contract St.			Workover and Hauf-Off Fits ONLY:				
Producing Cormetion: Type of net			finaterial oblized in drilling workower DC/g mud				
CATTABATERIOS TATA TORINGTON AND ADVISOR AND AND ADVISOR ADVISOR AND ADVISOR ADVIS			Humber of working pits to be utilized.				
Barrole of And moduled dolly.	Anandminent procedure Remove Flds & backfill						
Trues the slope from the tank buttery aflow all flow into the pit? [] Yeu [] risc	Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.						
Thanks coming that the above state	ments are true and co	rrect to the best o	rmy knowledge and belief.	~			
11-8-10		Lelia	M Kahen				
And the control of th	MCC	OFFICE USE	ONLY [Things IT] One	STA NESC ELEMAS			
Onto Received. 11-9-10 Permit Nu	Mer	Pers					



NOTICE TO OPERATORS FILING INTENT TO DRILL FOR DISPOSAL OR ENHANCED RECOVERY INJECTION WELLS, (CLASS II INJECTION WELL)

The attached approved Notice of Intent to Drill indicates the proposed well is to be used for injection. An approved "Intent to Drill" does not approve injection authority as a Class II Injection Well in Kansas.

Before any well is used for injection purposes, the operator must file an application for injection authority in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-401 and provide notice in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-402. The Conservation Division must issue a written permit granting the application before commencement of injection.

The Conservation Division requirements and restrictions associated with Class II Injection are identified in **K.A.R. 82-3-400 et seq** of our regulations. Associated regulations governing drilling, completion and injection applications may be found in K.A.R. 82-3-135, Table I, Table II, in the Cedar Hills Sandstone Moratorium, (Docket #156,397-C), and the Eastern Kansas Surface Casing Order, (Docket #133,891-C).

If you have questions regarding the approval of injection authority, an injection application may be filed as a "Design Approval" before actual drilling and completion of the well occurs. If you have any questions or concerns regarding Class II injection wells or regulations, call the Underground Injection Control Department at 316-337-6200.

Failure to obtain commission approval before beginning injection is punishable by a penalty, shut-in of the well or both.